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VOGUE– model: WS-31
LED Vanity/Sconce Luminiare

FEATURES

• CEC Title 24 compliant for WS-3120 and WS-3127

• ETL & cETL listed for damp locations

• Mount vertically or horizontally

• Low pro�le design

• No transformer or driver needed

• Replaceable LED module

• 277V option and alternate color temperature available special order

• 120° beam angle

• 80,000 hour potential life

• Color Temp: 3000K

• CRI: 90

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

From transitional to contemporary, the Vogue family coordinates with popular bath hardware and metal �nishes, An extensive range of LED wall luminaires  

are available for every application and environment. Crafted of mouth blown etched opal glass and designed with hidden hardware,  

these luminaires o�er powerful lumen output and excellent color rendering.

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Aluminum with mouth blown etched opal glass.

Power: AC-LED, no transformer or driver needed

Light Source: High output LED.

Dimming: Dims to 10% with an electronic low voltage (ELV) dimmer.

Mounting: Mounts directly to junction box.

Finish: Brushed Nickel (BN), Bronze (BZ), Chrome (CH).

Standards: ETL & cETL listed. ADA compliant.

ORDER NUMBER

Model Length

Watt # of LEDs

LED

Lumens

Photometric

Lumens

Finish

WS-31

20

27

39

20"

27"

39"

30W

38W

53W

72

96

144

1875

2500

3750

970

1160

1740

BN

BZ

CH

Brushed Nickel

Bronze

Chrome

WS-31 –

Example: WS-3127-BN
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REPLACEMENT GLASS

Model Fixture

RPL-GLA-3120 WS-3120

RPL-GLA-3127 WS-3127

RPL-GLA-3139 WS-3139

For 277V, add an “F” before the finish: WS-3127F-BN

For alternate color temperature, special order adding 30 or 35: WS-3127-30-BN

Back Plate Dimensions: 

Model Dimension

WS-3120 6wL x 42W x sH

WS-3127 6wL x 42W x sH

WS-3139 10sL x 42W x sH


