# **VOGUE**- model: WS-31

# LED Vanity/Sconce Luminiare





#### **PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

From transitional to contemporary, the Vogue family coordinates with popular bath hardware and metal finishes, An extensive range of LED wall luminaires are available for every application and environment. Crafted of mouth blown etched opal glass and designed with hidden hardware, these luminaires offer powerful lumen output and excellent color rendering.

## **FEATURES**

- CEC Title 24 compliant for WS-3120 and WS-3127
- ETL & cETL listed for damp locations
- · Mount vertically or horizontally
- · Low profile design
- · No transformer or driver needed
- Replaceable LED module
- 277V option and alternate color temperature available special order
- 120° beam angle
- 80,000 hour potential life
- Color Temp: 3000K
- CRI: 90

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

Construction: Aluminum with mouth blown etched opal glass.

Power: AC-LED, no transformer or driver needed

Light Source: High output LED.

**Dimming:** Dims to 10% with an electronic low voltage (ELV) dimmer.

**Mounting:** Mounts directly to junction box.

Finish: Brushed Nickel (BN), Bronze (BZ), Chrome (CH).

 $\textbf{Standards:} \ \mathsf{ETL} \ \& \ \mathsf{cETL} \ \mathsf{listed}. \ \mathsf{ADA} \ \mathsf{compliant}.$ 

### **ORDER NUMBER**

Model	Length				LED	Photometric	Finish	
			Watt	# of LEDs	Lumens	Lumens		
WS-31	20 27	20" 27"	30W 38W	72 96	1875 2500	970 1160	BN Brushed Nickel BZ Bronze	1
W3-31	39	39"	53W	144	3750	1740	CH Chrome	



Example: WS-3127-BN

For 277V, add an "F" before the finish: WS-3127F-BN

For alternate color temperature, special order adding 30 or 35: WS-3127-30-BN

### REPLACEMENT GLASS

Model	Fixture
RPL-GLA-3120	WS-3120
RPL-GLA-3127	WS-3127
RPL-GLA-3139	WS-3139

#### **Back Plate Dimensions:**

Model	Dimension			
WS-3120	6¾L x 4½W x 5%H			
WS-3127	6¾L x 4½W x 5%H			
WS-3139	105%L x 4½W x 5%H			

modernforms.com Phone (800) 526.2588 Fax (800) 526.2585 **Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center** 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050 Central Distribution Center 1600 Distribution Ct Lithia Springs, GA 30122 Western Distribution Center 1750 Archibald Avenue Ontario, CA 91760